FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Pinac to Engrossed House Bill No. 56 by Representative Pinac

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 4:147.1,
- 3 relative to live horse racing; to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "occurrence;" and before "and" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, change "R.S. 27:354.1" to "R.S. 4:147.1"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, delete line 10, and insert the following: "\sum 147.1. Commission; purse
- 10 supplements; additional or substitute races and race days; force majeure "
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 11, after "Section," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 in its
- entirety and insert in lieu thereof: ""eligible facility" has the same meaning as that term
- 14 <u>defined in R.S. 27:353(4).</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 3, after "operations" and before "at" insert "and those other monies received
- which are dedicated by law to purses"